

Brighton & Hove City Council
4th Floor Bartholomew House
Bartholomew Square
Brighton
BN1 1JE

Ms Patrycja B FOI Reference: 1468433 Unknown Direct Dial: 01273 295959 Email:

Date: 24 July 2018

Dear Ms B

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

We can confirm that the information requested is held by Brighton & Hove City Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

The below information is subject to change as applicants leave and join the housing register.

Q How many applicants in band C and eligible to bid for a two bed property have a priority date after 26/01/2016?

A. 579

Q. How many of them are Homeseekers?

A. 321

Q How many applicants in band C and eligible to bid for a two bed property have a priority date before 26/01/2016 who have still not been housed?

A. 1652

Q. How many of them are Homeseekers?

A. 1218

Q How many applicants in band B are eligible to bid for a two bed property? A. 132 Q. How many of them are Homeseekers? A. 59 Q How many applicants in band A are eligible to bid for a two bed property? A. 119 Q. How many of them are Homeseekers? A. 20 Q. How many applicants in band C and eligible to bid for a one bed property have a priority date after 26/01/2016? A. 582 Q. How many of them are Homeseekers? A. 395 Q. How many applicants in band C and eligible to bid for a one bed property have a priority date before 26/01/2016 who have still not been housed? A. 3678 Q. How many of them are Homeseekers? A. 3189 Q. How many applicants in band B are eligible to bid for a one bed property? A. 376 Q. How many of them are Homeseekers?

A. 226

## Q. How many applicants in band A are eligible to bid for a one bed property?

A. 331

## Q. How many of them are Homeseekers?

A. 25

Please quote the reference number 1468433 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

or by post to;

Information Governance Team Brighton & Hove City Council 4th Floor, Bartholomew House Bartholomew Square Brighton BN1 1JE

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

We will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Information Compliance Officer